Falkirk Archives (Archon Code: GB558)

FALKIRK ARCHIVES

Records of Churches

Grangemouth Grange Parish Church finding aid

Grange Church was set up as Grangemouth United Presbyterian Church by 1855. The
congregation entered the United Free Church at union in 1900 and took the name Grange
UF Church. At the union in 1929 the congregation went into the Church of Scotland. The
congregation united with Grangemouth Old Parish Church on 14 March 1991. The new
congregation took the name Zetland Church and used the Old Parish Church building.

The Church of Scotland kirk session for Grangemouth Grange sat within the presbytery of
Linlithgow and Falkirk and from 1976 in the presbytery of Falkirk.

CH3/651/1
CH3/651/2
CH3/651/3

CH3/651/4
CH3/651/5
CH3/651/6
CH3/651/7
CH3/1458/1
CH3/1458/2
CH3/1458/3
CH3/1458/4
CH3/1458/5
CH3/1458/6
CH3/1458/7
CH3/1458/8
CH3/1458/9
CH3/1458/10
CH3/1458/11

CH3/1458/12
CH3/1458/13
CH3/1458/14
CH3/1458/15
CH3/1458/16
CH3/1458/17
CH3/1458/18
CH3/1458/19
CH3/1458/20
CH3/1458/21
CH3/1458/22
CH3/1458/23
CH3/1458/24
CH3/1458/25
CH3/1458/26
CH3/1458/44
CH3/1458/27
CH3/1458/28

1855-1874
1874-1885
1885-1888;
1897-1903
1888-1896
1855-1879
1879-1899
1855-1890
1903-1916
1916-1934
1934-1946
1946-1965
1965-1981
1982-1989
1989-1991
1900-1921
1921-1935
1935-1946
1947-1966

1966-1979
1978-1991
1893-1967
1967-1990
1932-1956
1956-1973
1973-1983
1893-1922
1923-1929
1930-1938
1935-1938
1939-1947
1948-1951
1952-1955
1956-1958
1980-1991
1896-1899
1955-1969

Session minutes
Session minutes
Session minutes

Session minutes

Board of Managers' minutes

Board of Managers' minutes

Communion roll

Session minutes

Session minutes

Session minutes

Session minutes

Session minutes

Session minutes

Session minutes

Board of Managers' minutes

Board of Managers' minutes

Board of Managers' minutes

Board of Managers' minutes & Congregational Board
minutes

Congregational Board minutes

Congregational Board minutes

Baptismal Register

Baptismal Register

Register of proclamations of banns for marriage
Register of proclamations of banns for marriage
Register of proclamations of banns for marriage
Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Communion Roll (indexed by surname)
Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Communion Roll

Building Fund Committee minutes

Property Register



Falkirk Archives (Archon Code: GB558)

CH3/1458/29 1970-1977 Property Register
CH3/1458/30 1983-1985 Fabric Committee minutes
CH3/1458/31 1912-1934 Seat Letting Book
CH3/1458/32 1970-1980 Signed edict and formula for ordination of elders
CH3/1458/33 1943-1987 Annual congregational statistical returns
CH3/1458/34 1916-1951 Cash book
CH3/1458/35 1924-1945 Annual financial reports
CH3/1458/36 1938-1959 Grange Church Band of Hope account book
CH3/1458/37 1936-1977 Grange Church National Bible Society of Scotland
account book
CH3/1458/38 1950-1962 Grange Church 50 Club account book
CH3/1458/39 29 Jan 1985-21 Grange Church Ladies Afternoon Club. Minute book
Apr 1987
CH3/1458/40 22 Sep 1987- Grange Church Ladies Afternoon Club. Minute book
12 Dec 1989
CH3/1458/41 16 Jan 1990-19 Grange Church Ladies Afternoon Club. Minute book
Mar 1991
CH3/1458/42 1985-1991 Grange Church Ladies Afternoon Club. Minutes and
correspondence

CH3/1458/43 1985-1991 Grange Church Ladies Afternoon Club. Account book



