## **FALKIRK ARCHIVES**

## **Records of Churches**

## Grangemouth Grange Parish Church finding aid

Grange Church was set up as Grangemouth United Presbyterian Church by 1855. The congregation entered the United Free Church at union in 1900 and took the name Grange UF Church. At the union in 1929 the congregation went into the Church of Scotland. The congregation united with Grangemouth Old Parish Church on 14 March 1991. The new congregation took the name Zetland Church and used the Old Parish Church building.

The Church of Scotland kirk session for Grangemouth Grange sat within the presbytery of Linlithgow and Falkirk and from 1976 in the presbytery of Falkirk.

CH3/651/1 CH3/651/2 CH3/651/3	1855-1874 1874-1885 1885 1888	Session minutes Session minutes Session minutes
CH3/051/3	1885-1888; 1897-1903	Session minutes
CH3/651/4	1888-1896	Session minutes
CH3/651/5	1855-1879	Board of Managers' minutes
CH3/651/6	1879-1899	Board of Managers' minutes
CH3/651/7	1855-1890	Communion roll
CH3/1458/1	1903-1916	Session minutes
CH3/1458/2	1916-1934	Session minutes
CH3/1458/3	1934-1946	Session minutes
CH3/1458/4	1946-1965	Session minutes
CH3/1458/5	1965-1981	Session minutes
CH3/1458/6	1982-1989	Session minutes
CH3/1458/7	1989-1991	Session minutes
CH3/1458/8	1900-1921	Board of Managers' minutes
CH3/1458/9	1921-1935	Board of Managers' minutes
CH3/1458/10	1935-1946	Board of Managers' minutes
CH3/1458/11	1947-1966	Board of Managers' minutes & Congregational Board minutes
CH3/1458/12	1966-1979	Congregational Board minutes
CH3/1458/13	1978-1991	Congregational Board minutes
CH3/1458/14	1893-1967	Baptismal Register
CH3/1458/15	1967-1990	Baptismal Register
CH3/1458/16	1932-1956	Register of proclamations of banns for marriage
CH3/1458/17	1956-1973	Register of proclamations of banns for marriage
CH3/1458/18	1973-1983	Register of proclamations of banns for marriage
CH3/1458/19	1893-1922	Communion Roll
CH3/1458/20	1923-1929	Communion Roll
CH3/1458/21	1930-1938	Communion Roll
CH3/1458/22	1935-1938	Communion Roll (indexed by surname)
CH3/1458/23	1939-1947	Communion Roll
CH3/1458/24	1948-1951	Communion Roll
CH3/1458/25	1952-1955	Communion Roll
CH3/1458/26	1956-1958	Communion Roll
CH3/1458/44	1980-1991	Communion Roll
CH3/1458/27	1896-1899	Building Fund Committee minutes
CH3/1458/28	1955-1969	Property Register

CH3/1458/29 CH3/1458/30 CH3/1458/31 CH3/1458/32 CH3/1458/33 CH3/1458/34 CH3/1458/35 CH3/1458/36	1970-1977 1983-1985 1912-1934 1970-1980 1943-1987 1916-1951 1924-1945 1938-1959	Property Register Fabric Committee minutes Seat Letting Book Signed edict and formula for ordination of elders Annual congregational statistical returns Cash book Annual financial reports Grange Church Band of Hope account book
CH3/1458/37	1936-1977	Grange Church National Bible Society of Scotland account book
CH3/1458/38	1950-1962	Grange Church 50 Club account book
CH3/1458/39	29 Jan 1985-21 Apr 1987	Grange Church Ladies Afternoon Club. Minute book
CH3/1458/40	22 Sep 1987- 12 Dec 1989	Grange Church Ladies Afternoon Club. Minute book
CH3/1458/41	16 Jan 1990-19 Mar 1991	Grange Church Ladies Afternoon Club. Minute book
CH3/1458/42	1985-1991	Grange Church Ladies Afternoon Club. Minutes and correspondence
CH3/1458/43	1985-1991	Grange Church Ladies Afternoon Club. Account book